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Date Track Distance Laps (Led) Time Trials Heat Feature (Start) Status Points T. Points Standings Races Wins Top 5 Top 10 DNF
Feb. 7 Volusia Speedway Park 0.42 30 (9) 6th 1st 1st (1st) Running 150 150 1st 1 1 1 1 0
Feb. 8 Volusia Speedway Park 0.42 30 9th 3rd 6th (9th) Running 138 288 2nd 2 1 1 2 0
Feb. 9 Volusia Speedway Park 0.42 30 21st 1st 7th (9th) Running 136 424 3rd 3 1 1 3 0
Feb. 8 Volusia Speedway Park 0.42 30 9th 3rd 6th (9th) Running 138 288 3rd 4 1 1 4 0
Mar. 13 Cotton Bowl Speedway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Mar. 14 Lonestar Speedway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Mar. 21 USA Raceway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Mar. 22 Arizona Speedway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Mar. 28 Perris Auto Speedway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Mar. 29 Santa Maria Raceway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Apr. 3 Thunderbowl Raceway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Apr. 4 Thunderbowl Raceway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Apr. 10 Merced Speedway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Apr. 11 Ocean Speedway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Apr. 17 Stockton Dirt Track CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Apr. 18 Stockton Dirt Track CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Apr. 24 Vado Speedway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Apr. 25 Vado Speedway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
May 6 Jacksonville Speedway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
May 8 Eldora Speedway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
May 8 Knoxville Raceway 0.5 30 15th (B) 3rd 6th (10th) Running 138 565 3rd 5 1 1 5 0
May 9 Eldora Speedway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
May 15 Williams Grove  Speedway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
May 16 Williams Grove  Speedway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
May 19 Bridgeport  Speedway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
May 22 Federated Auto Parts Raceway 0.375 30 10th 3rd 7th (11th) Running 136 698 3rd 6 1 1 6 0
May 23 Federated Auto Parts Raceway 0.375 30 21st (A) 7th 8th (25th) Running 134 832 3rd 7 1 1 7 0
May 23 The Dirt Track at Charlotte CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
May 25 Lawrenceburg Speedway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
May 29 Lake Ozark Speedway 0.375 30 15th 3rd 3rd (11th) Running 144 976 3rd 8 1 2 8 0
May 30 Lake Ozark Speedway 0.375 35 6th 2nd 1st (4th) Running 150 1,126 3rd 9 2 3 9 0
June 5 River Cities Speedway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
June 5 Beave Dam Raceway 0.375 35 11th 2nd 4th (6th) Running 142 1,268 3rd 10 2 4 10 0
June 6 Granite City Speedway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
June 5 Beave Dam Raceway 0.375 35 8th 1st 2nd (4th) Running 148 1,416 2nd 11 2 5 11 0
June 12 Knoxville Raceway 0.5 25 (8) 2nd 1st 2nd (2nd) Running 148 1,564 2nd 12 2 6 12 0
June 13 Knoxville Raceway 0.5 30 11th 5th 11th (17th) Running 128 1,692 2nd 13 2 6 12 0
June 17 The Dirt Oval at Route 66 CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
June 19 Dubuque Fairgrounds Speedway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
June 19 Tri-State Speedway 0.25 30 17th 4th 11th (13th) Running 128 1,820 2nd 14 2 6 12 0
June 20 Beaver Dam Raceway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
June 20 Tri-State Speedway 0.25 40 22nd 4th 16th (14th) Running 118 1,938 2nd 15 2 6 12 0
June 25 Jackson Motorplex 0.375 25 31st 6th 18th (23rd) Running 114 2,052 2nd 16 2 6 12 0
June 26 Jackson Motorplex 0.375 25 8th 3rd 5th (12th) Running 140 2,192 2nd 17 2 6 13 0
June 27 Jackson Motorplex 0.375 35 – 2nd 8th (10th) Running 75 2,267 2nd 18 2 6 14 0
July 3 Cedar Lake Speedway 0.375 35 11th 4th 11th (11th) Running 128 2,395 3rd 19 2 6 14 0
July 4 Cedar Lake Speedway 0.375 35 7th 4th 14th (10th) Running 122 2,517 3rd 20 2 6 14 0
July 10 34 Raceway 0.375 30 7th 2nd 2nd (1st) Running 146 2,663 3rd 21 2 7 15 0
July 11 Wilmot Raceway 0.375 40 7th 3rd 4th (7th) Running 142 2,805 3rd 22 2 8 16 0
July 12 Terre Haute Action Track 0.5 30 5th 8th 2nd (23rd) Running 146 2,951 3rd 23 2 9 17 0
July 14 Attica Raceway Park 0.375 40 4th (B) 2nd 2nd (2nd) Running 146 3,097 2nd 24 2 10 18 0
July 15 Eldora Speedway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
July 16 Eldora Speedway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
July 17 Eldora Speedway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
July 18 Eldora Speedway CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
July 21 Lernerville Speedway 0.375 30 (23) 2nd (B) 1st 1st (6th) Running 150 3,247 1st 25 3 11 19 0
July 23 Lincoln Speedway 0.375 35 3rd (B) 3rd 7th (10th) Running 136 3,383 1st 26 3 11 20 0
July 24 Williams Grove Speedway 0.5 25 6th 2nd 2nd (4th) Running 146 3,529 1st 27 3 12 21 0
July 25 Williams Grove Speedway 0.5 30 3rd 1st 24th (1st) DNF 102 3,631 2nd 28 3 12 21 1
July 31 Ransomville Speedway CANCELED DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Aug. 1 Weedsport Speedway CANCELED DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Aug. 2 Orange County Fair Speedway CANCELED DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC



Aug. 7 Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-55 0.375 35 4th 1st 4th (4th) Running 142 3,779 2nd 29 3 13 22 1
Aug. 8 Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-55 0.375 55 7th 2nd 5th (6th) Running 140 3,919 2nd 30 3 14 23 1
Aug. 13 Knoxville Raceway 0.5 25 7th 5th 22nd (8th) DNF 106 4,025 3rd 31 3 14 23 2
Aug. 14 Knoxville Raceway 0.5 25 12th 6th 11th (25th) Running 128 4,153 3rd 32 3 14 23 2
Aug. 15 Knoxville Raceway 0.5 35 – 14th 12th (24th) B: 4th (18th) C: 1st (17th)4,279 3rd 33 3 14 23 2
Aug. 21 River Cities Speedway 0.25 40 7th 3rd 3rd (7th) Running 144 4,423 3rd 34 3 15 24 2
Aug. 22 Dakota State Fair Speedway 0.4 CANCELED DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Aug. 22 Red River Valley Speedway 0.375 35 11th 3rd 7th (8th) Running 136 4,559 3rd 35 3 15 25 2
Aug. 28 Black Hills Speedway 0.375 CANCELED DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Aug. 29 Big Sky Speedway CANCELED DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Aug. 29 US-36 Raceawy 0.375 35 9th 3rd 5th (9th) Running 140 4,699 3rd 36 3 16 26 2
Aug. 30 I-80 Speedway 0.4 30 1st 1st 7th (6th) Running 136 4,835 3rd 37 3 16 27 2
Sep. 4 Skagit Speedway CANCELED DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Sep. 5 Skagit Speedway CANCELED DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Sep. 5 Huset’s Speedway 0.375 35 5th 3rd 6th (9th) Running 138 4,973 3rd 38 3 16 28 2
Sep. 6 Huset’s Speedway 0.375 35 10th (B) 5th 8th (20th) Running 134 5,107 3rd 39 3 16 29 2
Sep. 7 Grays Harbor Raceway CANCELED DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Sep. 9 Willamette Raceway CANCELED DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Sep. 11 I-70 Motorsports Park CANCELED DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Sep. 11 Silver Dollar Speedway CANCELED DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Sep. 12 I-70 Motorsports Park CANCELED DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Sep. 12 Silver Dollar Speedway CANCELED DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Sep. 12 Dodge City Raceway Park 0.375 30 11th 3rd 6th (8th) Running 138 5,245 3rd 40 3 16 30 2
Sep. 18 Lawton Speedway 0.375 35 10th 3rd 6th (7th) Running 138 5,383 3rd 41 3 16 31 2
Sep. 18 Stockton Dirt Track 0.375 CANCELED DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Sep. 19 Devil’s Bowl Speedway 0.5 30 10th 3rd 6th (7th) Running 138 5,521 3rd 42 3 16 32 2
Sep. 19 Calistoga Speedway 0.5 CANCELED DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Sep. 24 Plymouth Speedway 0.375 35 (15) 6th 1st 1st (2nd) Running 150 5,671 3rd 43 4 17 33 2
Sep. 25 Eldora Speedway CANCELED DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC
Sep. 25 Wayne County Speedway 0.375 35 1st (B) 1st 4th (4th) Running 142 5,813 3rd 44 4 18 34 2
Sep. 26 Lernerville Speedway 0.375 35 5th (B) 4th 10th (13th) Running 130 5,943 3rd 45 4 18 35 2
Oct. 2 Williams Grove Speedway 0.5 25 7th (B) 3rd 7th (10th) Running 136 6,079 3rd 46 4 18 36 2
Oct. 3 Williams Grove Speedway 0.5 40 9th (B) 1st 1st (4th) Running 150 6,229 3rd 47 5 19 37 2
Oct. 9 Port Royal Speedway 0.5 25 1st (A) 1st 7th (5th) Running 136 6,365 3rd 48 5 19 38 2
Oct. 10 Port Royal Speedway 0.5 30 6th (B) 4th 11th (16th) Running 128 6,493 3rd 49 5 19 38 2
Oct. 16 Lakeside Speedway 0.375 30 18th 4th 8th (14th) Running 134 6,627 3rd 50 5 19 39 2
Oct. 17 Lake Ozark Speedway 0.375 41 2nd 2nd 3rd (4th) Running 144 6,771 3rd 51 5 20 40 2
Oct. 24 Kokomo Speedway 0.375 40 (15) 2nd (A) 2nd 2nd (2nd) Running 146 6,917 3rd 52 5 21 41 2
Nov. 6 The Dirt Track at Charlotte 0.4 30 8th (B) 3rd 3rd (12th) Running 144 7,061 3rd 53 5 22 42 2
Nov. 7 The Dirt Track at Charlotte 0.4 30 7th (A) 3rd 6th (9th) Running 138 7,199 3rd 54 5 24 43 2


